
2022-2023 Stockton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-6   Conf: 15-3   Home: 13-1   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Campbell, DJ 30-28 1003 33.4 173-450 .384 84-232 .362 132-155 .852 29 134 163 5.4 64 0 75 61 20 64 562 18.7
02 Flanders, Kyion 30-30 984 32.8 115-287 .401 67-184 .364 63-96 .656 32 107 139 4.6 61 1 42 51 7 44 360 12.0
00 Dawkins, Kadian 30-30 951 31.7 116-248 .468 27-69 .391 75-99 .758 34 99 133 4.4 67 3 117 61 4 28 334 11.1
14 Anguelov, Martin 30-1 665 22.2 94-217 .433 52-132 .394 22-29 .759 14 50 64 2.1 24 0 35 32 0 16 262 8.7
01 Azoroh, Jonathan 28-26 520 18.6 86-152 .566 0-6 .000 40-55 .727 80 92 172 6.1 60 0 9 36 26 17 212 7.6
23 Lawrence, Rynell 27-24 587 21.7 53-147 .361 27-82 .329 45-66 .682 21 102 123 4.6 64 1 53 57 7 16 178 6.6
12 De Los Santos, Milo 30-2 362 12.1 62-155 .400 47-126 .373 5-6 .833 19 22 41 1.4 20 0 21 13 2 7 176 5.9
20 Gaither, Tayvon 30-6 358 11.9 55-122 .451 0-8 .000 20-34 .588 46 51 97 3.2 48 0 14 29 2 10 130 4.3
33 Duncsak, Nick 9-3 81 9.0 10-33 .303 3-16 .188 0-2 .000 1 6 7 0.8 14 0 1 5 2 0 23 2.6
22 Miles, Diante 16-0 83 5.2 7-21 .333 4-15 .267 8-13 .615 1 8 9 0.6 7 0 2 6 0 2 26 1.6
05 Johnson, Jamar 25-0 233 9.3 11-30 .367 0-2 .000 5-10 .500 16 18 34 1.4 16 0 21 19 0 13 27 1.1
34 Sapp, Charles 17-0 84 4.9 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 7 8 15 0.9 22 0 1 4 2 2 18 1.1
30 Williams, Jymir 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
10 Pellegrini, Nick 16-0 80 5.0 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 6 12 18 1.1 13 1 0 4 1 2 10 0.6
25 Oluwadare, JohnPaul 8-0 15 1.9 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 1 2 0 2 4 0.5
15 Spence, Amori 9-0 14 1.6 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.2
Total 30 6024 200.8 794-1886 .421 311-874 .356 427-590 .724 356 767 1123 37.4 483 6 392 394 73 223 2326 77.53
Opponents 6023 200.8 803-1798 .447 234-720 .325 350-512 .684 300 808 1108 36.9 542 13 422 464 86 179 2190 73.00

Team Statistics Sto OPP
SCORING 2326 2190
    Points Per Game 77.5 73.0
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 794-1886 803-1798
    Field Goal Pct .421 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 311-874 234-720
    3PT FG Pct .356 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 10.4 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 427-590 350-512
    FT Pct .724 .684
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.7
REBOUNDS 1123 1108
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 392 422
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.1
TURNOVERS 394 464
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 15.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 223 179
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.0
BLOCKS 73 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,124 4,156
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-366 14-297
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-224

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Stockton 1102 1215 9 2326
Opponents 1053 1131 6 2190

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 at Baruch W 69-60 0
11/13/22 at Penn St.-Harrisburg W 72-69 419
11/16/22 at DeSales W (OT) 73-70 350

* 11/22/22 ROWAN L 98-109 822
11/26/22 WIDENER W 67-56 226

* 11/30/22 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 75-57 245
* 12/03/22 at Ramapo College W 76-72 210
* 12/07/22 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 75-62 307
* 12/10/22 WM. PATERSON W 76-63 210

12/19/22 vs Mary Washington W 80-66 243
12/20/22 at Randolph-Macon L 37-79 724

* 01/04/23 at TCNJ W 90-72 237
* 01/07/23 at Montclair St. W 71-55 0
* 01/11/23 KEAN W 82-77 133
* 01/14/23 at New Jersey City W 79-74 101

01/16/23 ROSEMONT W 86-75 216
* 01/18/23 at Rowan L 69-107 480
* 01/21/23 RAMAPO W 88-63 238
* 01/25/23 at Rutgers University-Camden W 75-49 95
* 01/28/23 at Wm. Paterson W 83-73 170
* 02/01/23 at Rutgers-Newark W 75-71 208
* 02/04/23 MONTCLAIR ST. W 93-86 225
* 02/08/23 TCNJ W 78-61 308
* 02/11/23 NEW JERSEY CITY W 74-61 277
* 02/15/23 at Kean University L 84-93 212

02/21/23 MONTCLAIR ST. W 91-86 721
02/24/23 at Rowan L 88-103 950
03/03/23 LA ROCHE W 86-70 673
03/04/23 MARY WASHINGTON W 68-65 523
03/10/23 vs Nichols L 68-86 204

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Stockton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Campbell, DJ 18-18 584 32.4 97-247 .393 48-122 .393 73-88 .830 16 88 104 5.8 38 0 46 34 11 38 315 17.5
00 Dawkins, Kadian 18-18 577 32.1 75-148 .507 19-44 .432 44-55 .800 19 56 75 4.2 37 1 74 39 3 13 213 11.8
02 Flanders, Kyion 18-18 576 32.0 64-174 .368 39-115 .339 43-58 .741 14 64 78 4.3 38 1 30 37 2 28 210 11.7
01 Azoroh, Jonathan 18-17 358 19.9 67-111 .604 0-5 .000 27-37 .730 58 65 123 6.8 40 0 8 25 20 14 161 8.9
14 Anguelov, Martin 18-0 391 21.7 57-130 .438 34-80 .425 13-18 .722 9 26 35 1.9 12 0 18 21 0 6 161 8.9
12 De Los Santos, Milo 18-1 229 12.7 46-106 .434 35-84 .417 3-4 .750 10 16 26 1.4 12 0 15 9 0 5 130 7.2
23 Lawrence, Rynell 18-16 360 20.0 35-96 .365 18-53 .340 29-40 .725 15 67 82 4.6 45 1 35 36 6 11 117 6.5
20 Gaither, Tayvon 18-2 200 11.1 30-59 .508 0-2 .000 11-20 .550 23 28 51 2.8 28 0 9 19 0 8 71 3.9
33 Duncsak, Nick 5-0 24 4.8 5-14 .357 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 7 0 0 2 0 0 12 2.4
30 Williams, Jymir 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
22 Miles, Diante 10-0 67 6.7 3-14 .214 2-11 .182 7-11 .636 1 8 9 0.9 4 0 2 6 0 2 15 1.5
05 Johnson, Jamar 13-0 116 8.9 7-18 .389 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 12 8 20 1.5 11 0 13 8 0 4 17 1.3
25 Oluwadare, JohnPaul 4-0 12 3.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0.8
34 Sapp, Charles 12-0 63 5.3 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 4 9 0.8 17 0 1 3 1 1 10 0.8
15 Spence, Amori 5-0 10 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
10 Pellegrini, Nick 10-0 32 3.2 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 4 5 0.5 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.2
Total 18 3600 200.0 492-1131 .435 197-525 .375 260-348 .747 215 466 681 37.8 292 3 251 253 44 131 1441 80.06
Opponents 3600 200.0 483-1107 .436 139-436 .319 200-286 .699 193 464 657 36.5 332 7 245 286 50 107 1305 72.50

Team Statistics Sto OPP
SCORING 1441 1305
    Points Per Game 80.1 72.5
    Scoring Margin 7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 492-1131 483-1107
    Field Goal Pct .435 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-525 139-436
    3PT FG Pct .375 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 10.9 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-348 200-286
    FT Pct .747 .699
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 11.1
REBOUNDS 681 657
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 251 245
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.6
TURNOVERS 253 286
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 131 107
    Steals Per Game 7.3 5.9
BLOCKS 44 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,765 1,713
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-307 9-190
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Stockton 670 771 1441
Opponents 627 678 1305

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 ROWAN L 98-109 822
11/30/22 RUTGERS-CAMDEN W 75-57 245
12/03/22 at  Ramapo College W 76-72 210
12/07/22 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 75-62 307
12/10/22 WM. PATERSON W 76-63 210
01/04/23 at  TCNJ W 90-72 237
01/07/23 at  Montclair St. W 71-55 0
01/11/23 KEAN W 82-77 133
01/14/23 at  New Jersey City W 79-74 101
01/18/23 at  Rowan L 69-107 480
01/21/23 RAMAPO W 88-63 238
01/25/23 at  Rutgers University-Camden W 75-49 95
01/28/23 at  Wm. Paterson W 83-73 170
02/01/23 at  Rutgers-Newark W 75-71 208
02/04/23 MONTCLAIR ST. W 93-86 225
02/08/23 TCNJ W 78-61 308
02/11/23 NEW JERSEY CITY W 74-61 277
02/15/23 at  Kean University L 84-93 212


